<u>SAVE THE DATE!</u> FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PRO BONO PUBLICO <u>AWARDS!</u>



The 2019 First Judicial District Pro Bono Publico Awards will be held on Thursday, October 24, 2019, at 4:00 p.m. in the Justice McDermott Ceremonial Courtroom, Room 653, City Hall. Please mark your calendars to attend this important event!

Attached you will find the Judicial Nomination Form. You are encouraged to nominate lawyers who have provided pro bono representation. Please complete the Nomination Form and return it by <u>September 27, 2019</u> to Terri Dugan (<u>teresa.dugan@courts.phila.gov</u>) or Lynda Hardy (<u>lynda.hardy@courts.phila.gov</u>). Thank you!

Honorable Idee C. Fox President Judge, Court of Common Pleas Chair, Administrative Governing Board First Judicial District of Pennsylvania Room 386, City Hall Philadelphia, PA 19107 215-686-8334 (Office) 215-567-7328 (Fax)



First Judicial District of Pennsylvania Pro Bono Award 2019 Nomination Form

Nomination forms must be completed with all required information and returned to:

Teresa Dugan Office of the President Judge 383 City Hall, Philadelphia, PA 19107 Email: <u>teresa.dugan@courts.phila.gov</u> Lynda Hardy 390, City Hall Philadelphia, PA 19107 Email: Lynda.hardy@courts.phila.gov

The completed applications must be received by September 27, 2019 to be eligible for consideration.

Nominee Information

Please provide information regarding the person you are nominating for the FJD Pro Bono Award.

First and Last Name	
Email address	
Mailing address	
Nominator Information	
Judge First and Last Name	Court/Division
Email address	Telephone #

Description of Nominee's Pro Bono Work with Clients in the First Judicial District of PA

Please describe the nominee's pro bono work¹ with the FJD. Discuss the capacity in which the nominee has served and the length/duration of service.

¹ Definition of Pro Bono: Legal services delivered without fee or expectation of fee to persons of limited means. For full definition: <u>http://www.americanbar.org/groups/professional_responsibility/publications/model_rules_of_professional_conduct/rule_6_1_voluntar</u> <u>y_pro_bono_publico_service.html</u>